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SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

<3'^snano ft/)&k>dp — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

— RESPONDENT^)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

[ y ] Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis 
in the following court(s):

/?/)/> /ou/erti Ciiidu/r

[ ] Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.
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received
NOV -3 2020



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my 
motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to 
pay the costs of this case of to give security therefore; and I believe I am entitled to
redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from 
each of the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was 
received weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly 
rate. Use gross amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Amount expected next 
month

Total Month Average 
monthly amount for 
past 12 months

Income source

SpouseYonSnonseYou

$N/A $ N/A$N/A $N/AEmployment

$ N/A $ N/A$ N/A $ N/ASelf-employment

$ N/A $ N/A$N/A $ N/AIncome from real 
property

$ N/A $ N/A$N/A $ N/AInterest and dividends

$ N/A $ N/A$ N/A $ N/AGifts
$ N/A , $ N/A$ N/A $ N/AAlimony
$ N/A $ N/A$N/A 5 N/AChild Support

• $ N/A $ N/A$N/A $ N/A 

$N/AV $N/A

Retirement

$N/A $N/ADisability

$ N/A $ N/AS'N/A $N/AUnemployment
payments

$N/A $N/A$N/A $ N/APublic Assistance

$ N/A $ N/A$N/A $N/AOther (specify)

$ N/A $ N/A$ 74** $N/ATotal monthly income
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2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly 
Pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Dates of 
employment

Gross monthly 
pay

AddressEmployer

$ ~ 6 -N/AP.O. Box 5000F.C.I. Hazelton

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer 
first. (Gross monthly pay before taxes or other deductions.)

Dates of 
employment

Gross monthly 
pay

AddressEmployer

$N/A $N/A$N/A$N/A

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? NA 
Below, state any money you or your spouse have bank accounts or in any other 
financial institution.

Amount you 
have

Amount your 
spouse has

Type of 
account

Financial
institution

$ $N/AInmate trust

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list 
clothing and ordinary household furnishings.

Other real estate N/AHome Value N/A

Motor Vehicle #2 N/AMotor Vehicle # 1 N/A

Other Assets N/A
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6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Amount owed to your 
spouse

Amount owed to youPerson owing you or 
your spouse money

N/AN/AN/A

7. State the persons who rely on you or your support

AgeRelationshipName

N/AN/AN/A

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the 
amounts paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, 
quarterly, or annually to shoe the monthly rate.

SpouseYou

$N/A$N/ARent or home mortgage

$N/A$70.00Utilities: Telephone

$N/A$N/AHome Maintenance

$N/A$N/AFood

$N/A$N/AClothing

$N/A$NZALaundry

$N/A$N/AMedical or Dental

$N/A$N/ATransportation

$N/A$N/ARecreation,
entertainment,
magazines

Insurance

$N/A$N/ALife
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SpouseYou

$N/A$N/AHealth

$N/A$N/AMotor vehicle

$N/A$N/AOther N/A

Taxes
$N/A$N/A(Specify): N/A

Installment payments

$N/A$N/AMotor vehicle

$N/A$N/ACredit card[s]

$N/A$N/ADepartment store[s]

$N/A$N/AOther:

$N/A$N/AAlimony. Maintenance, 
and support paid to 
others

$N/A$N/ARegular expenses for 
operation of business

$N/A$N/AOther

$ 70.00 $N/ATotal monthly 
expenses:

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your 
assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?

if yes, describe on an attached sheet.[X] No[] yes

10. Have you paid, or will you be paying, an attorney any money for services in 
connection with this case, including the completion of this form? [ ] Yes [X] No
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If yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid, or will you be paying, anyone other than an attorney (such as a 
paralegal or a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including 
the completion of this form? [ ] Yes [X] No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the cost of 
this case.

The petitioner has been incarcerated since his arrest.

Filed this /■? r//day of 
Under 28 U.S.C. § 1746

zoi zozo
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ViewAllTransCombined Page 1 of 1

All Transactions BilRRlSiTj
Inmate Reg#: 
Inmate Name: 
Report Date: 
Report Time:

08197084
PARKER, DEMOND 
10/14/2020 
2:42:44 PM

Current Institution: 
Housing Unit: 
Living Quarters:

Hazelton USP
HAF-M-C
M06-432L

Date/Time Transaction Type 
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Western Union 
Lockbox - CD 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Western Union 
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Western Union 
Western Union 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Lockbox - CD 
Western Union 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Lockbox - CD 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Lockbox - CD 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Lockbox - CD 
Lockbox - CD 
Lockbox - CD 
Western Union 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Payroll - IPP 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Money Gram 
Western Union 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Legal Fees
Pre-Release Transaction 
Sales - Fingerprint 
Pre-Release Transaction

Amount Ref# 
($100.00) TL102020 

($5.00) TL1013 
$50.00 33320286 

$100.00 70119201 
($2.00) TL1009 

($70.00) TL102020 
($50.00) TL102020 

$60.00 33320280 
($117.40) 76 

($2.00) TL1006 
($5.00) TL1006 
$40.00 33320279 
$70.00 33320276 
($5.00) TL1001 

($50.00) TL092020 
$60.00 70118301 
$50.00 33320270 
($5.00) TL0923 
$25.00 70117701 

($160.00) TL092020 
$160.00 70117601 
($5.00) TL0916 
($5.00) TL0916 
$10.00 TL092020 
($2.00) TL0915 

($95.20) 6 
($2.00) TL0914 
($2.00) TL0911 
($5.00) TL0910 
($5.00) TL0908 
$21.43 TL092020 

($300.00) TL092020 
$100.00 70116803 
$100.00 70116802 
$160.00 70116802 

$30.00 33320248 
($10.00) TL0904 

($0.19) VIPP0820 
$9.60 VIPP0820 

($5.00) TL0903 
($114.20) 16 

($5.00) TL0831 
($5.00) TL0827 
$50.00 33420237 
$30.00 33320232 
($5.00) TL0819 

($100.00)
$100.00 TL082020 

($179.30) 36 
($0.42) VIPP0720

Payment# Balance
10/13/2020 10:35:03 AM 

. 10/13/2020 8:14:51 AM 
10/12/2020 9:04:07 PM 
10/10/2020 5:10:31 AM 
10/9/2020 12:38:56 PM 
10/8/2020 8:04:19 AM 
10/7/2020 1:50:32 PM 
10/6/2020 7:04:13 PM 
10/6/2020 2:55:17 PM 
10/6/2020 2:30:41 PM 
10/6/2020 9:48:58 AM 
10/5/2020 9:04:38 PM 
10/2/2020 6:04:39 PM 
10/1/2020 1:06:28 PM 
9/29/2020 10:22:21 AM 
9/29/2020 5:09:51 AM 
9/26/2020 7:03:21 PM 
9/23/2020 2:10:13PM 
9/19/2020 5:08:08 AM 
9/18/2020 12:50:57 PM 
9/18/2020 5:07:48 AM 
9/16/2020 7:25:06 PM 
9/16/2020 2:39:52 PM 
9/16/2020 2:39:39 PM 
9/15/2020 1:15:49 PM 
9/15/2020 9:31:40 AM 
9/14/2020 2:54:38 PM 
9/11/2020 10:22:22 AM 
9/10/2020 7:24:30 AM 
9/8/2020 8:34:48 AM 
9/7/2020 6:25:04 PM 
9/7/2020 6:19:42 PM 
9/7/2020 5:09:19 AM 
9/6/2020 5:10:14 AM 
9/6/2020 5:10:12 AM 
9/4/2020 6:04:14 PM 
9/4/2020 1:03:19 PM 
9/4/2020 10:54:34 AM 
9/4/2020 10:54:34 AM 
9/3/2020 8:02:43 AM 
9/1/2020 8:21:26 AM 
8/31/2020 10:33:33 AM 
8/27/2020 10:42:40 AM 
8/24/2020 5:03:53 PM 
8/19/2020 5:03:37 PM 
8/19/2020 10:06:33 AM 
8/17/2020 7:51:11 AM 
8/12/2020 1:56:43 PM 
8/12/2020 11:02:45 AM 
8/7/2020 12:17:26 PM 

1 23456

$5,965.33
$5,970.33
$5,920.33
$5,820.33

$5,822.33
$5,762.33
$5,879.73
$5,881.73
$5,886.73
$5,846.73
$5,776.73

$5,781.73
$5,721.73
$5,671.73
$5,676.73

$5,651.73
$5,491.73
$5,496.73

$5,501.73
$5,503.73
$5,598.93
$5,600.93
$5,602.93
$5,607.93

$5,612.93
$5,512.93
$5,412.93
$5,252.93
$5,222.93

$5,232.93
$5,223.33
$5,228.33
$5,342.53
$5,347.53
$5,352.53
$5,302.53
$5,272.53
$5,277.535007

$5,377.53 .
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All Transactions
Inmate Reg #: 
Inmate Name: 
Report Date: 
Report Time:

08197084
PARKER, DEMOND 
10/14/2020 
2:42:59 PM

Current Institution: 
Housing Unit: 
Living Quarters:

Hazelton USP
HAF-M-C
M06-432L

Date/Time Transaction Type
Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session 1
Western Union
Pre-Release Transaction
Payroll - IPP
Western Union
TRUL Withdrawal
Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session 1
Western Union 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Western Union 
Lockbox - CD
Sales - No FP /Non-FP Session!
TRUL Withdrawal
Lockbox - CD
Pre-Release Transaction
Payroll - IPP
Western Union
Western Union
Phone Withdrawal
Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session!
TRUL Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
Western Union 
Phone Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
Sales - Fingerprint
Phone Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
Lockbox - CD 
Phone Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Western Union 
Phone Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal 
Sales - Fingerprint 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Phone Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Payroll - IPP 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Phone Withdrawal

Amount Ref# Payment# Balance
5/13/2020 8:51:01 AM 
5/11/2020 8:04:25 PM 
5/8/2020 8:35:14 AM 
5/8/2020 8:35:14 AM 
5/6/2020 12:03:56 PM 
5/4/2020 10:41:56 AM 
4/30/2020 9:09:20 AM 
4/29/2020 5:04:26 PM 
4/24/2020 2:36:10 PM 
4/18/2020 6:04:26 PM 
4/18/2020 5:08:42 AM 
4/16/2020 2:04:24 PM 
4/15/2020 6:44:21 PM 
4/11/2020 5:09:17 AM 
4/10/2020 6:44:19 AM 
4/10/2020 6:44:19 AM 
4/8/2020 1:04:14 PM 
4/4/2020 12:03:42 PM 
4/3/2020 1:52:16 PM 
4/2/2020 9:23:50 AM 
3/26/2020 3:43:36 PM 
3/25/2020 1:30:45 PM 
3/24/2020 7:04:28 PM 
3/24/2020 9:19:07 AM 
3/22/2020 1:03:59 PM 
3/22/2020 12:40:37 PM 
3/21/2020 7:49:16 PM 
3/20/2020 9:13:28 AM 
3/19/2020 2:21:34 PM 
3/19/2020 2:11:39 PM 
3/18/2020 6:45:07 PM 
3/18/2020 9:42:55 AM 
3/17/2020 1:27:15 PM 
3/17/2020 5:08:31 AM 
3/16/2020 11:26:07 AM 
3/16/2020 10:36:35 AM 
3/15/2020 8:05:20 PM 
3/15/2020 6:43:40 PM 
3/15/2020 1:58:25 PM 
3/13/2020 8:20:50 PM 
3/13/2020 8:00:04 AM 
3/12/2020 8:16:03 PM 
3/11/2020 7:10:11 PM 
3/10/2020 1:18:54 PM 
3/10/2020 12:00:32 PM 
3/10/2020 9:06:58 AM 
3/9/2020 12:27:22 PM 
3/9/2020 12:27:22 PM 
3/8/2020 5:19:03 PM 
3/8/2020 1:47:40 PM 

1 23456

($67.40)
$100.00
($0.10)

23 $4,736.75
$4,804.1533320132

VIPP0420
V1PP0420
33320127
TL0504

$5.25 $4,704.15
$4,698.90
$4,648.90
$4,653.90
$4,732.75
$4,632.75
$4,637.75
$4,612.75
$4,552.75
$4,632.20
$4,637.20

$50.00
($5.00)

($78.85)
$100.00
($5.00)
$25.00
$60.00

($79.45)
($5.00)

$100.00
($0.20)
$10.44
$50.00
$25.00
($2.00)

($42.05)
($5.00)
($5.00)

$100.00
($5.00)
($4.00)
($5.00)
($2.00)
($2.00)
($2.00)

($48.45)
($2.00)

($10.00)
($2.00)
$60.00
($2.00)
($5.00)
$25.00
($2.00)
($2.00)
($2.00)
($5.00)
($2.00)
($2.00)

($36.85)
$40.42
($2.00)
($0.42)
$21.00
($5.00)
($2.00)

22
33320120
TL0424
33320109
70107001
64
TL0415
70106501
VIPP0320
VIPP0320
33320099
33320095
TFN0403

$4,537.20
$4,526.76
$4,476.76
$4,451.76
$4,453.76
$4,495.81
$4,500.81
$4,505.81
$4,405.81
$4,410.81
$4,414.81
$4,419.81
$4,421.81
$4,423.81
$4,425.81
$4,474.26
$4,476.26
$4,486.26
$4,488.26
$4,428.26
$4,430.26
$4,435.26
$4,410.26
$4,412.26
$4,414.26
$4,416.26
$4,421.26
$4,423.26
$4,425.26

44
TL0326
TFN0325
33320084
TFN0324
TFN0322
TL0322
TFN0321
TL0320
TFN0319

- 'T

60
TFN0318
TL0318
TFN0317
70104601
TFN0316
TL0316
33320075
TFN0315
TFN0315
TFN0313
TL0313
TFN0312
TFN0311
109
TL032020
TFN0310
VIPP0220
VIPP0220
TL0308
TFN0308

$4,462.11

$4,464.11
$4,443.11
$4,448.11
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