

No. 20-6238

Supreme Court of U.S.
Clerk's Office

OCT 21 2020

U.S. SUPREME COURT CLERK

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Demond Parker — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

United States of America — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED *IN FORMA PAUPERIS*

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed *in forma pauperis*.

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed *in forma pauperis* in the following court(s):

W.D. VIRGINIA AND FOURTH CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS

Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed *in forma pauperis* in any other court.

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

Demond O'Neil Parker
(Signature)

RECEIVED

NOV - 3 2020

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

**AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED *IN FORMA PAUPERIS***

I, Demons Parker, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my motion to proceed *in forma pauperis*, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of this case or to give security therefore; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source	Total Month Average monthly amount for past 12 months		Amount expected next month	
	<u>You</u>	<u>Spouse</u>	<u>You</u>	<u>Spouse</u>
Employment	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Self-employment	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Income from real property	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Interest and dividends	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Gifts	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Alimony	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Child Support	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Retirement	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Disability	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Unemployment payments	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Public Assistance	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Other (specify)	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
<i>Total monthly income</i>	\$ <u>70.00</u>	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A

2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer	Address	Dates of employment	Gross monthly pay
F.C.I. Hazelton	P.O. Box 5000	N/A	\$ - 0 -

3. List your spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. (Gross monthly pay before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer	Address	Dates of employment	Gross monthly pay
\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? NA

Below, state any money you or your spouse have bank accounts or in any other financial institution.

Financial institution	Type of account	Amount you have	Amount your spouse has
	Inmate trust	\$ _____	\$ N/A

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing and ordinary household furnishings.

Home Value N/A

Other real estate N/A

Motor Vehicle # 1 N/A

Motor Vehicle # 2 N/A

Other Assets N/A

6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the amount owed.

Person owing you or your spouse money	Amount owed to you	Amount owed to your spouse
N/A	N/A	N/A

7. State the persons who rely on you or your support

Name	Relationship	Age
N/A	N/A	N/A

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or annually to show the monthly rate.

	You	Spouse
Rent or home mortgage	\$N/A	\$N/A
Utilities: Telephone	\$70.00	\$N/A
Home Maintenance	\$N/A	\$N/A
Food	\$N/A	\$N/A
Clothing	\$N/A	\$N/A
Laundry	\$N/A	\$N/A
Medical or Dental	\$N/A	\$N/A
Transportation	\$N/A	\$N/A
Recreation, entertainment, magazines	\$N/A	\$N/A
Insurance		
Life	\$N/A	\$N/A

	You	Spouse
Health	\$N/A	\$N/A
Motor vehicle	\$N/A	\$N/A
Other N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
Taxes (Specify): N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
Installment payments		
Motor vehicle	\$N/A	\$N/A
Credit card[s]	\$N/A	\$N/A
Department store[s]	\$N/A	\$N/A
Other:	\$N/A	\$N/A
Alimony, Maintenance, and support paid to others	\$N/A	\$N/A
Regular expenses for operation of business	\$N/A	\$N/A
Other	\$N/A	\$N/A
<i>Total monthly expenses:</i>	\$ 70.00	\$N/A

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?

yes No if yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid, or will you be paying, an attorney any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form? Yes No

If yes, how much? _____

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid, or will you be paying, anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form? Yes No

If yes, how much? _____

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the cost of this case.

The petitioner has been incarcerated since his arrest.

Filed this 12th day of October 29, 2020,
Under 28 U.S.C. § 1746

Amber O'Neil Parker

All Transactions



Inmate Reg #: 08197084
 Inmate Name: PARKER, DEMOND
 Report Date: 10/14/2020
 Report Time: 2:42:44 PM

Current Institution: Hazelton USP
 Housing Unit: HAF-M-C
 Living Quarters: M06-432L

<u>Date/Time</u>	<u>Transaction Type</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Ref#</u>	<u>Payment#</u>	<u>Balance</u>
10/13/2020 10:35:03 AM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$100.00)	TL102020		
10/13/2020 8:14:51 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL1013		\$5,965.33
10/12/2020 9:04:07 PM	Western Union	\$50.00	33320286		\$5,970.33
10/10/2020 5:10:31 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$100.00	70119201		\$5,920.33
10/9/2020 12:38:56 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL1009		\$5,820.33
10/8/2020 8:04:19 AM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$70.00)	TL102020		
10/7/2020 1:50:32 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$50.00)	TL102020		
10/6/2020 7:04:13 PM	Western Union	\$60.00	33320280		\$5,822.33
10/6/2020 2:55:17 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$117.40)	76		\$5,762.33
10/6/2020 2:30:41 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL1006		\$5,879.73
10/6/2020 9:48:58 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL1006		\$5,881.73
10/5/2020 9:04:38 PM	Western Union	\$40.00	33320279		\$5,886.73
10/2/2020 6:04:39 PM	Western Union	\$70.00	33320276		\$5,846.73
10/1/2020 1:06:28 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL1001		\$5,776.73
9/29/2020 10:22:21 AM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$50.00)	TL092020		
9/29/2020 5:09:51 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$60.00	70118301		\$5,781.73
9/26/2020 7:03:21 PM	Western Union	\$50.00	33320270		\$5,721.73
9/23/2020 2:10:13 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0923		\$5,671.73
9/19/2020 5:08:08 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$25.00	70117701		\$5,676.73
9/18/2020 12:50:57 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$160.00)	TL092020		
9/18/2020 5:07:48 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$160.00	70117601		\$5,651.73
9/16/2020 7:25:06 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0916		\$5,491.73
9/16/2020 2:39:52 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0916		\$5,496.73
9/16/2020 2:39:39 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	\$10.00	TL092020		
9/15/2020 1:15:49 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0915		\$5,501.73
9/15/2020 9:31:40 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$95.20)	6		\$5,503.73
9/14/2020 2:54:38 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0914		\$5,598.93
9/11/2020 10:22:22 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0911		\$5,600.93
9/10/2020 7:24:30 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0910		\$5,602.93
9/8/2020 8:34:48 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0908		\$5,607.93
9/7/2020 6:25:04 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	\$21.43	TL092020		
9/7/2020 6:19:42 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$300.00)	TL092020		
9/7/2020 5:09:19 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$100.00	70116803		\$5,612.93
9/6/2020 5:10:14 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$100.00	70116802		\$5,512.93
9/6/2020 5:10:12 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$160.00	70116802		\$5,412.93
9/4/2020 6:04:14 PM	Western Union	\$30.00	33320248		\$5,252.93
9/4/2020 1:03:19 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$10.00)	TL0904		\$5,222.93
9/4/2020 10:54:34 AM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$0.19)	VIPP0820		
9/4/2020 10:54:34 AM	Payroll - IPP	\$9.60	VIPP0820		\$5,232.93
9/3/2020 8:02:43 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0903		\$5,223.33
9/1/2020 8:21:26 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$114.20)	16		\$5,228.33
8/31/2020 10:33:33 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0831		\$5,342.53
8/27/2020 10:42:40 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0827		\$5,347.53
8/24/2020 5:03:53 PM	Money Gram	\$50.00	33420237		\$5,352.53
8/19/2020 5:03:37 PM	Western Union	\$30.00	33320232		\$5,302.53
8/19/2020 10:06:33 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0819		\$5,272.53
8/17/2020 7:51:11 AM	Legal Fees	(\$100.00)		5007	\$5,277.53
8/12/2020 1:56:43 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	\$100.00	TL082020		
8/12/2020 11:02:45 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$179.30)	36		\$5,377.53
8/7/2020 12:17:26 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$0.42)	VIPP0720		

1 2 3 4 5 6

All Transactions



Inmate Reg #: 08197084 Current Institution: Hazelton USP
 Inmate Name: PARKER, DEMOND Housing Unit: HAF-M-C
 Report Date: 10/14/2020 Living Quarters: M06-432L
 Report Time: 2:42:59 PM

<u>Date/Time</u>	<u>Transaction Type</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Ref#</u>	<u>Payment#</u>	<u>Balance</u>
5/13/2020 8:51:01 AM	<u>Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session)</u>	(\$67.40)	23		\$4,736.75
5/11/2020 8:04:25 PM	Western Union	\$100.00	33320132		\$4,804.15
5/8/2020 8:35:14 AM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$0.10)	VIPP0420		
5/8/2020 8:35:14 AM	Payroll - IPP	\$5.25	VIPP0420		\$4,704.15
5/6/2020 12:03:56 PM	Western Union	\$50.00	33320127		\$4,698.90
5/4/2020 10:41:56 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0504		\$4,648.90
4/30/2020 9:09:20 AM	<u>Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session)</u>	(\$78.85)	22		\$4,653.90
4/29/2020 5:04:26 PM	Western Union	\$100.00	33320120		\$4,732.75
4/24/2020 2:36:10 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0424		\$4,632.75
4/18/2020 6:04:26 PM	Western Union	\$25.00	33320109		\$4,637.75
4/18/2020 5:08:42 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$60.00	70107001		\$4,612.75
4/16/2020 2:04:24 PM	<u>Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session)</u>	(\$79.45)	64		\$4,552.75
4/15/2020 6:44:21 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0415		\$4,632.20
4/11/2020 5:09:17 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$100.00	70106501		\$4,637.20
4/10/2020 6:44:19 AM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$0.20)	VIPP0320		
4/10/2020 6:44:19 AM	Payroll - IPP	\$10.44	VIPP0320		\$4,537.20
4/8/2020 1:04:14 PM	Western Union	\$50.00	33320099		\$4,526.76
4/4/2020 12:03:42 PM	Western Union	\$25.00	33320095		\$4,476.76
4/3/2020 1:52:16 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0403		\$4,451.76
4/2/2020 9:23:50 AM	<u>Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session)</u>	(\$42.05)	44		\$4,453.76
3/26/2020 3:43:36 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0326		\$4,495.81
3/25/2020 1:30:45 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TFN0325		\$4,500.81
3/24/2020 7:04:28 PM	Western Union	\$100.00	33320084		\$4,505.81
3/24/2020 9:19:07 AM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TFN0324		\$4,405.81
3/22/2020 1:03:59 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$4.00)	TFN0322		\$4,410.81
3/22/2020 12:40:37 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0322		\$4,414.81
3/21/2020 7:49:16 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0321		\$4,419.81
3/20/2020 9:13:28 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0320		\$4,421.81
3/19/2020 2:21:34 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0319		\$4,423.81
3/19/2020 2:11:39 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$48.45)	60		\$4,425.81
3/18/2020 6:45:07 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0318		\$4,474.26
3/18/2020 9:42:55 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$10.00)	TL0318		\$4,476.26
3/17/2020 1:27:15 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0317		\$4,486.26
3/17/2020 5:08:31 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$60.00	70104601		\$4,488.26
3/16/2020 11:26:07 AM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0316		\$4,428.26
3/16/2020 10:36:35 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0316		\$4,430.26
3/15/2020 8:05:20 PM	Western Union	\$25.00	33320075		\$4,435.26
3/15/2020 6:43:40 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0315		\$4,410.26
3/15/2020 1:58:25 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0315		\$4,412.26
3/13/2020 8:20:50 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0313		\$4,414.26
3/13/2020 8:00:04 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0313		\$4,416.26
3/12/2020 8:16:03 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0312		\$4,421.26
3/11/2020 7:10:11 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0311		\$4,423.26
3/10/2020 1:18:54 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$36.85)	109		\$4,425.26
3/10/2020 12:00:32 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	\$40.42	TL032020		
3/10/2020 9:06:58 AM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0310		\$4,462.11
3/9/2020 12:27:22 PM	Pre-Release Transaction	(\$0.42)	VIPP0220		
3/9/2020 12:27:22 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$21.00	VIPP0220		\$4,464.11
3/8/2020 5:19:03 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0308		\$4,443.11
3/8/2020 1:47:40 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0308		\$4,448.11

1 2 3 4 5 6